

বাংলাদেশ কৃষি গবেষণা ইনস্টিটিউট

Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701 Fax No.: 0088-02-9261415

Office Ph: 02-9261515 PABX: 02-9261501-5 E-mail: dg.bari@bari.gov.bd Website: www.bari.gov.bd

Invitation for Tenders Tender Serial No.12

01.	Ministry		Ministry of Agriculture
02.	Agency	:	Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute
03.	Procurement Entity		Director General
04.	Procuring Entity Code	12	N/A
05.	Procuring Entity District		Gazipur
06.	Invitation for	:	Procurement of Goods
07.	Invitation Ref. No.	:	3721
08.	Date	:	18.09.2016
	Key Information		
09.	Procurement Method	:	Open Tendering Method (OTM)
	Funding Information		S. C.
10.	Budget and Source of Fund	:	Government of Bangladesh (GOB)
11.	Development Partner (if applicable)	:	N/A
	Particular Information		
12.	Project/Program Code (if applicable)	:	N/A
13.	Project/Program Name (if applicable)	:	Improvement and Quality Seed Production of Wheat and Maize-2nd Phase
14.	Tender Package No.	:	04
15.	Tender Package Name	:	Laboratory Equipment
16.	Tender Publication	:	20.09.2016
	& Schedule Selling Date		& From 22.09.2016 to 03.10.2016
17.	Tender Last Selling Date	12	03.10.2016 at 5.00pm
18.	Tender Closing Date & Time	•	04.10.2016 Time: 11.55am
19.	Tender Opening Date & Time	:	04.10.2016 Time: 3.00pm
20.	Name and address of office(s)		
	-Selling Tender Document (Principal)	:	Office of the Deputy Director (Acc & Fin), BARI, Joydebpur, Gazipur.
		:	
	-Selling Tender Document (Others)		
		:	Divisional Commissioner Office, Commissioner Bhaban, Shegunbagicha,
	-Receiving Tender Document		Dhaka & Planning & Evaluation Wing, BARI, Joydebpur, Gazipur. Divisional Commissioner Office, Commissioner Bhaban, Shegunbagicha.
		:	Dhaka, Planning & Evaluation Wing & Office of the Joint Director (P & S)
	-Opening Tender Document	85	BARI, Joydebpur, Gazipur.
	- Land		Office of the Joint Director (P & S), BARI, Joydebpur, Gazipur.
21.	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender	:	N/A

SI. No.	Name of	Work		Tender Security (Tk.)	Price of Tender Document (Per set) Non- Refundable	Time for Completio	
01.	Western I bloting sy gun with	umentation system with accessoring system and reagent kits, Soloting system and reagent kits, Soloting system (non radio active) and kits accessories and reagents, Green with Trimble Recon PDA & Homogon	outhern , Gene Seeker	3,30,000/- (three lac thirty thousand) Pay Order/Bank Draft	4,000/- (four thousand)	90 days	
24.	Brief Desc	cription of Related Services		N/A			
25.	Tender D	ocument Price		4,000/-			
	Lot	Identification of Lot		Location			
26.	X	x		x			
	Procuring	g Entity Details					
27.	2000	Official Inviting Tender	10	Office of the Joint Director	(P & S), BARI, Joydebp	ur. Gazipur.	
28.		on of Official Inviting Tender		Joint Director			
29.	Address of Official Inviting Tender :			Procurement & Store Section, BARI, Joydebpur, Gazipur.			
30.		etails of Official Inviting Tender		02-9261515 Fax: 0088-02			
			150	E-mail: qichowdhury.bari.g website: www.bari.gov.bd	TO 10		
31.	The procu	uring entity reserves the right to acc	cept or re	ject all tenders.			

Md. Quamrul Islam Chowdhury Joint Director (Additional Charge Procurement & Store Section For Director General BARI, Joydebpur, Gazipur

Registered Bangladesh Bonafide Laboratory Equipment Importer

Company/Sole Agent & Sole Distributor.



GD-1866

Meeting (Optional)

Eligibility of Tenderer

Information for Tenderer

Brief Description of Goods

সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি) Sylhet Gas Fields Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla)

বিদ্যুৎ ও জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা

সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

tender

tenders

GD-1863

proceedings.

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

Invitation for Tender

		IIIVILation	ioi reiid	JEI	
1	Ministry	/Division	Ministry of Pov Resources/Energy Division.		
2	Agency		Sylhet Gas Field Petrobangla).	ds Limited (A	Company of
3	Procurir	ng entity name	Sylhet Gas Fields Limited (SGFL).		
4	Procurir	ng entity district	Sylhet		
5	Invitatio	n for	Renovation work of 15)" at Head Office		
6	Invitatio	n Ref. No.	28.20.9153.081.00.028(364).16		
7	Date		19/09/2016		
KEY	INFORMA	ATION	V.		
8		ment method	Open tendering mone envelope meth), single stage
FUNI	DING INF	ORMATION	VI.		
9		and source of funds	Own fund of SGFL		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		INFORMATION			
10		programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.		
11		publication date	19/09/2016		
12	Tender selling date		From 27/09/2016 25/10/2016.	A 1 A	00 hours of
13		closing date and time	26/10/2016 at 12:00 hours.		
14	Tender opening date and time		26/10/2016 at 12:1	5 hours.	
15		address of the office(s)		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Selling tender document		 Head Office, Chiknagool, Sylhet Dhaka Liaison Block-A, Mohamm 	Office, 4/10,	Iqbal Road,	
	Receiving tender document Opening tender document		 Head Office, Chiknagool, Sylhet 	37(17), F1 (405) (17)	Fields Ltd.,
			 Head Office, Chiknagool, Sylhet 		Fields Ltd.,
16	Place/date/time of pre-bid meeting		Not applicable.		
_	_	N FOR TENDERER			01501G
17		y of tenderer	Only Bangladeshi		7
18	Brief description of works		Work consists of Angle works, Tiles & other associated	works, Thai alu	T 2 (2000)
19	Price of	tender document (Tk)	Tk 2,000.00 (two th	housand).	er ee
20	Group No.	Description of work	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time
	Nil	Renovation work of VIP Guest House "Niloy (A-15)" at Head Office, Chiknagool, Sylhet	Head Office, SGFL, Chiknagool, Sylhet	Tk 38,000.00 (thirty-eight thousand)	Four (4) months

Md. Abdul Quadir.

Mobile: 01713-328527

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all or any of the tenders or annul the tender

General Manager (Technical Services).

Sylhet Gas Fields Limited, P.O. Chiknagool, Sylhet-3152.

E-mail: gmts@sgfl.org.bd

General Manager (Technical Services)

Request for Expression of Interest (REOI)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Urban Resilience Project: DDM Part

Project Implementation Unit (PIU) Department of Disaster Management (DDM) Ref: 51.01.0000.029.001.16/-91 Date: 18/09/2016

"Consultancy Services for Training Exercises and Drills (TED) Program for Department of Disaster Management (DDM), Fire Service and Civil Defence (FSCD), Dhaka North City Corporation (DNCC), Dhaka South City Corporation (DSCC), Sylhet City Corporation (SCC) and related institutions of the Government of Bangladesh involved in the Disaster Risk Management of Dhaka and Sylhet" (Package No. URP-DDM/S-3)

- This request for expressions of interest follows the General Procurement Notice for this project that appeared in UN Development Business online on May 20, 2015. Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a credit from the International Development Association (The World Bank) in the amount of US\$ 173.00 million equivalent towards the cost of the Urban Resilience Project (URP) and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit towards payment under the contracts of "Consultancy Services for Training Exercises and Drills (TED) Program for Department of Disaster Management (DDM), Fire Service and Civil Defence (FSCD), Dhaka North City Corporation (DNCC), Dhaka South City Corporation (DSCC), Sylhet City Corporation (SCC) and related institutions of the Government of Bangladesh involved in the Disaster Risk Management of Dhaka and Sylhet". URP represents the second phase of a multiphase national DRM program to build institutional capacity to mitigate the impact of earthquakes in the rapidly urbanizing cities of Bangladesh.
- With respect to the TED Program, one goal of the URP is to create a professional emergency management training track for Bangladesh via the establishment of a national training center, a robust training curriculum, and an accreditation program that will provide personnel with various desired skill sets, as well as internationally recognized credentials. In line with that goal, this ToR aims to engage the services of a qualified Consulting Firm with proven expertise and background on similar projects to provide the full range of professional services to fulfill the Scope of Works for this Consultancy, which broadly two-fold: 1) The development, implementation, review, evaluation, and updating of a comprehensive, multi-track, and multi-agency program of training, exercises and drills to improve emergency response capabilities, preparedness and readiness of government institutions involved in disaster and emergency planning and response management; and 2) The coordination and evaluation of all vendors training and competency specifications and requirements to ensure that all equipment, software, hardware and other tools are used to their full capacity, and can be maintained and upgraded accordingly.
- DDM now invites eligible consulting firms to express their interest in providing abovementioned services. The consultant should compose of reputable firm(s) having similar experience in training and capacity building. Firm's experience in working with government entity in the field of Disaster Risk Management (DRM) will be an advantage.
- Interested consulting firms must provide information indicating their qualifications to perform the services. EOIs should include brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, summaries of firm's Financial, Managerial and Human Resource capabilities, availability of appropriate skills among key staffs with short biographies (one paragraph) etc. The language of the proposals and all supporting documents will be in English. In case, the supporting documents are in other languages, those must be translated in English and be authenticated by the respective embassy in Bangladesh of the applicant. The EOIs will be reviewed on the basis of the following but not limited to:
 - Country and date of registration/incorporation (age of firm).
 - Experience of the firm in conducting assignments of similar nature (Similar Nature and/or Complexity including cost and duration of the assignments). Experience of the firm in other areas (Other
 - experience including cost and duration). Availability of professionals with appropriate skills.
 - Organisation/Human Resource structure of the firm.
- Availability of resources (financial).
- Availability of other resources -- logistics and support services of the firm.
- Consultants may associate to enhance their qualifications, but should mention whether the association is in the form of a "joint venture" or "subconsultancy". In the case of an association, all members of such "association" should have real and well defined inputs to the assignment and it is preferable to limit the total number of firms including their associates to maximum of 5 (five).
- QBS method in accordance with the procedures set out in the World Bank's Guidelines: Selection and Employment of Consultants by World Bank Borrowers.

The consultant (Consulting Firm) will be selected under

- Interested consultants may obtain additional information from the office at the address below during office hours i.e. 0900 to 1700 hours, Sunday to Thursday. A draft Terms of Reference (TOR) is available at www.ddm.gov.bd Expressions of interest (3 copies) must be delivered to
- the address below by October 20, 2016. Electronic format of EOI submission will not be accepted. Abdul Bari

Project Director Urban Resilience Project: DDM Part

Office of the Project Director Address:

Urban Resilience Project (DDM Part) Department of Disaster Management House # 121 (3rd Floor), Road # 21, DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206. +88 02 9843123 Telephone: +88 01730 020503 Cellphone:

ddm.urp.pdo@gmail.com Email: Web: www.ddm.gov.bd GD-1859

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Superintending Engineer, RHD Patuakhali Road Circle, Patuakhali Phone: 0441-62216; Fax: 0441-65108; Cell: 01730782792 e-mail: eepat@rhd.gov.bd

e-Tender Notice-01/2016-2017 (Open Tendering Method, NCT)

Tender ID	Package No.	Name of work	Remarks
65414	e-GP/02//PRC/2016- 2017	Widening of road embankment, widening of pavement, strengthening of existing pavement, surfacing (DBS wearing course), construction of side drain, protective work, sign signal, KM post and road marking from 33rd km (p) to 34th km & 45th km to 56th km of Bakerganj-Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-Subidkhali-Chandukhali-Barguna Road under Barguna Road Division.	
65450	e-GP/01//PRC/2016- 2017	Widening of road embankment, widening of pavement, strengthening of existing pavement, surfacing (DBS wearing course), construction of side drain, protective work, sign signal, KM post and road marking from 23rd to 32nd km of Bakerganj-Padrishibpur-Kathaltoli-Subidkhali-Chandukhali-Barguna Road under Barguna Road Division.	

closing date and time: 20 Oct-2016 11:00 hrs; last date and time for tender security submission 20-Oct-2016 10:45 The above tenders are online tenders, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd). For more details please contact support desk contact numbers.

> Md. Shoukat Ali ID No. 005058 Superintending Engineer (c.c.), RHD Road Circle, Patuakhali



Project/program name

Name & address of the office(s)

(BEPZA NS 5)

GD-1862

GD-1868

Northern Areas Reduction of Poverty Initiative (NARI) Project **Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority**

BEPZA Complex, House: 19/D, Road: 6, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 (www.epzbangladesh.org.bd)

Ref: No. 40.317.011.00.00.48.2015-758 Date: 19/09/2016

Invitation for Tender

(For Renting of Transport)

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible suppliers for the following goods as per terms

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Labour and Employment.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority (BEPZA).
3	Procuring entity name	Project Director (NARI), BEPZA.
4	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
5	Invitation for	Rent of Transportation for different operational and administration function of NARI Project (BEPZA NS 5).

	ľ	invitation for	administration function of NARI Project (BEPZA NS 5)			
	6	Invitation Ref. No. and date	Ref: No. 40.317.011.00.00.48.2015- Date: 18.09.2016			
	KE	KEY INFORMATION				
	7	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).			
	FUN	FUNDING INFORMATION				

7	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).	
FUN	DING INFORMATION		
8	Budget & source of funds	Development, Credit.	
9	Development partners (if applicable)	N/A	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
10	Project/programme code (if applicable)	5230	

BEPZA NS 5 Tender package No. Rent of Transportation for different operational and Tender package name administration function of NARI Project (BEPZA NS 5). Tender publication date On or before 25 September, 2016. 17 October 2016 during office hour. Tender last selling date Tender last submission date 18 October 2016 up to 02.00pm. and time Tender opening date and time 18 October 2016 at 02.30pm.

N/A

Selling of tender document Accounts Section, BEPZA Complex, House 19/D, Road No. 06, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205. (principal) PD, (NARI), BEPZA Complex, House 19/D, Road No. Receiving of tender document 06, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205. Opening of tender document PD, (NARI), BEPZA Complex, House 19/D, Road No. 06, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.

Place/date/time of pre-tender 05 September, 2016, 3.30pm, Conference Room, BEPZA Complex, House 19/D, Road No. 06, meeting (optional) Dhanmondi, Dhaka 1205. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer

The invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers who satisfy the following: a. The tenderer shall have successfully completed minimum one number supply contract for a value of at least BDT 25.00 lakh of similar goods and related services within last 5 (five) years. i.e. years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. bidders from any govt./semi- b. Debarred govt./autonomous organization will be treated as ineligible to participate in the tender. c. Up-to-date trade license, Income Tax clearance certificate up to the financial year 2015-16, VAT registration certificate. Brief description of related

Rent of Transportation for different operational and administration function of NARI Project (BEPZA NS 5). services Tk. 1000.00 (Taka one thousand). Tender document price Identification of lot 23 Completion Location Tender security amount (BDT) time Rent of Transportation **BEPZA** 5,00,000.00 (five 30 days from different Executive Office, lakh) (In favour of the date of BEPZA) operational Dhanmondi, contract and administration function Dhaka, Dhaka signing of NARI Project EPZ, Ishwardi &

Karnaphuli EPZ

PRC	PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS				
24	Name of official inviting tender	Md. Hafizur Rahman.			
25	Designation of official inviting tender	General Manager (MIS) & Project Director NARI, BEPZA.			
26	Address of official inviting tender	BEPZA Complex, House: 19/D, Road: 06, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205, Bangladesh.			
27	Contact details of official	Phone: +88 02 9660415, Fax: +88 02 9673020			

inviting tender E-mail address: hafiz/14@hotmail.com Special instruction

Eligible firms/authorized representative may purchase tender documents from the offices mentioned on submitting written request in their letterhead pad. Any false, forged and misleading documents furnished by tenderer shall result in rejection of the tender.

In case of any confusion arises due to printing mistake or other reason, the Public Procurement Rules-2008 will govern & authority decision will be finalized. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings.

> Md. Hafizur Rahman General Manager (MIS) & Project Director (NARI), BEPZA

Phone: +88 02 9660415